



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 44697 of 2025

Amit Kushwaha Alias Ajeet Kanaujia

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Nanhe Lal Tripathi, Prateek Prajapati
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

At the very outset, Sri S. K. Rai, learned AGA-I appearing for the State Respondent submits that the criminal antecedents of the applicant have not been explained in entirety.

Faced with the above, Sri Prateek Prajapati, learned counsel for the applicant prays for adjournment to file an appropriate affidavit explaining the criminal antecedents of the applicant.

He prays that the matter be adjourned for today and be listed on 29.01.2026.

On his request, list this case on 29.01.2026, as fresh.

Meanwhile, requisite affidavit may be filed by learned counsel for the applicant.

January 8, 2026

pks

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)