



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 44697 of 2025

Amit Kushwaha Alias Ajeet Kanaujia

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Nanhe Lal Tripathi, Prateek Prajapati
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit, filed today, is taken on record.
2. Learned A.G.A. prays for time to file a counter affidavit, as the matter involves above the commercial quantity of the contraband.
3. Two weeks' time is granted to the learned A.G.A. to file a counter affidavit. One week thereafter to the applicant to file a rejoinder affidavit, if any.
4. Put up as fresh on 15.04.2026, before the appropriate Court.
5. The matter shall not be treated as tied up or part heard before this Bench.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

March 19, 2026
Kushal